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Case No. IPR2018-01675 
Patent No. 8,603,044 

Pursuant to the Board’s October 8, 2019 email authorization, Petitioners 

identify the following support in the record for each argument identified by Patent 

Owner: 

 Patent Owner’s Identification Petitioners’ Response 

1.   Paper 53 at page 5, line 11 through 
page 6, line 12 

Paper 2 (Petition) at 41:3-42:12; Paper 
28 (Institution Decision) at 23:22-24:3; 
Paper 38 (POR) at 21:12-34:6 

2.   Paper 53 at page 9, lines 14-16 
(footnote 3) 

Paper 2 (Petition) at 14:14-19, 40:13-
42:12; Paper 38 (POR) at 37:16-38:11

3.  Paper 53 at page 13, line 1 through 
page 14, line 15 

Paper 2 (Petition) at 15:6-16:5; Paper 
38 (POR) at 11:14-13:5, 47:5-48:6 

 

 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
Date: 22 October 2019 / Wesley E. Derryberry / 
 Wesley E. Derryberry, Back -up Counsel 
 Registration No. 71,594
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Case No. IPR2018-01675 
Patent No. 8,603,044 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that this Response was served today to the electronic service 

addresses the Patent Owner specified as follows: 
 
Elizabeth Stotland Weiswasser 

Anish R. Desai 

Sundip K. Kundu 

Kathryn M. Kantha 

William S. Ansley 

Matthew D. Sieger 

Adrian C. Percer 

Brian C. Chang 

Robert T. Vlasis 

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 

elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com  

anish.desai@weil.com 

sundip.kundu@weil.com  

kathryn.kantha@weil.com 

sutton.ansley@weil.com 

matthew.sieger@weil.com  

adrian.percer@weil.com  

brian.chang@weil.com  

robert.vlasis@weil.com  

Sanofi.IPR.Service@weil.com 

John S. Goetz, Joshua A. Griswold, 
Matthew S. Colvin, Kenneth W. Darby & 
W. Karl Renner 

PTABInbound@fr.com 

and on joinder counsel as follows: 

Jovial Wong 

Charles B. Klein 

Dan H. Hoang 

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 

jwong@winston.com 

cklein@winston.com 

dhoang@winston.com 

PfizerIPRs@winston.com 

 
 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
Date: 22 October 2019 / Wesley E. Derryberry / 
 Wesley E. Derryberry, Back -up Counsel 
 Registration No. 71,594  
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